Data Sheet
Broadcom 957504-N1100G-DS107
September 22, 2023
General Description
The Broadcom® BCM957504-N1100G is a single-port
100 Gb/s PCI Express 4.0 x16 network adapter designed to
the Open Compute Project (OCP) 3.0 Design Specification
in small form factor with one QSFP56 network connector.

The BCM957504-N1100G supports all three faceplates, for example, pull tab, ejector latch, and internal lock. The pull tab is
installed by default. For additional mechanical dimensions, see the OCP 3.0 Design Specification.
6 Ordering Information
Table 6:  Ordering Information
Part Number Description
BCM957504-N1100G Single-Port 100 Gb/s QSFP56 Ethernet PCI Express 4.0 x16 OCP 3.0 Network Adapter,
Halogen-Free, Pull-Tab
BCM957504-N1100GI Single-Port 100 Gb/s QSFP56 Ethernet PCI Express 4.0 x16 OCP 3.0 Network Adapter,
Halogen-Free, Internal Lock
Broadcom 957504-N1100G-DS107
12
BCM957504-N1100G Data Sheet Single-Port 100 Gb/s QSFP56 Ethernet PCI Express 4.0 x16 OCP 3.0 SFF Network Adapter
Revision History
957504-N1100G-DS107; September 22, 2023
Updated:
 Features – Added 10G support to NRZ signaling.
 Figure 2, BCM957504-N1100G Block Diagram – Added 50G support
 QSFP56 Connector – Added 10G support
957504-N1100G-DS106; August 30, 2021
Updated:
 Board Power and Environmental Specifications – Updated section.
957504-N1100G-DS105; March 22, 2021
Updated:
 Ordering Information – Updated N1100GI description to indicate PCI Express 4.0.
957504-N1100G-DS104; February 16, 2021
Updated:
 Ordering Information – Added BCM957504-N1100GI ordering information
957504-N1100G-DS103; November 24, 2020
Updated:
 Board Airflow Requirement and Power Consumption – Updated the entire section.
957504-N1100G-DS102; January 2, 2020
Updated:
 Features – Updated OCP 3.0 Design Specification Version to 1.00.
 Airflow Requirements – Updated airflow requirements.
957504-N1100G-DS101; August 29, 2019
Updated:
 Board Power Consumption – updated board power consumption values.
 Package Weight – updated board weight.
957504-N1100G-DS100; July 3, 2019
Initial release.
Copyright © 2019-2023 Broadcom. All Rights Reserved. The term “Broadcom” refers to Broadcom Inc. and/or its
subsidiaries. For more information, go to www.broadcom.com. All trademarks, trade names, service marks, and logos
referenced herein belong to their respective companies.